# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Don Roth Restaurants, Inc.		03/19/2007	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Roth Operations, LLC	
Street Address:	61 N MILWAUKEE AVE	
City:	WHEELING	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60090	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ILLINOIS	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number: 0918209		BLACKHAWK

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)460-7942

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: klynch@seyfarth.com
Correspondent Name: Seyfarth Shaw LLP

Address Line 1: 131 South Dearborn Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2400

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kelley A. Lynch
Signature:	/kelley a. lynch/
Date:	03/22/2007

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment for Blackhawk#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003505 FRAME: 0660

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Don Roth Restaurants, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Illinois, is the owner of record of the following trademark registration:

**BLACKHAWK** 

U.S. Registration No. 918209

(hereinafter "the Mark")

gar reselve grand on, and då of the geometic appointed them nette

AND WHEREAS, Roth Operations, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of Illinois, has acquired from Don Roth Restaurants, Inc. all of the business associated with the Mark and desires to own the Mark and registration therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Don Roth Restaurants, Inc. assigns, transfers and sets over to Roth Operations LLC the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Mark and the above-identified registration, and all of the goodwill associated therewith.

Date: 3-19-07

RECORDED: 03/22/2007

DON ROTH RESTAURANTS, INC.

By: Chin R. Roch

Name:

that of an our of Constant and the militarian transfer and the best of the second

Title: Pres.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003505 FRAME: 0661